
Team 1 Team 2 Team Hotel HOTEL to POOL Bus No POOL to HOTEL Bus No

USA TROPICAL 08:00 BUS 6 10:30 BUS 3

NED (1) FOUR SEASONS 08:30 BUS 4 10:15 BUS 4

ESP FOUR SEASONS 09:15 BUS 1 11:30 BUS 1

GRE PALACE 09:00 BUS 3 11:30 BUS 2

ITA FALIREON 10:00 BUS 5 12:30 BUS 5

HUN TROPICAL 10:15 BUS 2 12:30 BUS 4

Team 1 vs Team 2 Team Hotel HOTEL to POOL Bus No POOL to HOTEL Bus No

CHN PALACE 12:00 BUS 3 15:45 BUS 3

AUS FOUR SEASONS 12:00 BUS 1 15:45 BUS 2

USA TROPICAL 14:00 BUS 2 17:45 BUS 4

NED FOUR SEASONS 14:00 BUS 3 17:45 BUS 1

ESP FOUR SEASONS 16:00 BUS 4 19:45 BUS 1

GRE PALACE 16:00 BUS 5 19:45 BUS 5

ITA FALIREON 18:00 BUS 2 21:45 BUS 3

HUN TROPICAL 18:00 BUS 3 21:45 BUS 2

Important notes

Water Polo World Cup 2023 Qualification Tournament - round II, ATHENS, GREECE

Daily Bus schedules, Friday 21 April, 2023

M
O

R
N

IN
G

TRAINING/COMPETITION INFO (POOL ARRIVAL & SESSION START TIMES)

TR
A

IN
IN

G

TEAMS' TRASNSPORT INFO (BUS DEPARTURE TIMES)

TYPE POOL ARRIVAL
SESSION START 

TIME
#

Teams Teams / Hotels
DEPARTURE FROM HOTEL TO 

POOL

DEPARTURE FROM POOL TO 

HOTEL

TRAINING 7:15 8:00 CHN AUS

TRAINING 8:15 9:00 USA NED

GRE

TRAINING 10:15 11:00 ITA HUN

TRAINING 9:15 10:00 ESP

EV
EN

IN
G

TYPE POOL ARRIVAL
SESSION START 

TIME
#

Teams 

C
O

M
P

ET
IT

IO
N

Teams / Hotels
DEPARTURE FROM HOTEL TO 

POOL

DEPARTURE FROM POOL TO 

HOTEL

MATCH 12:30 14:00 CHN AUS

NED

MATCH 16:30 18:00 ESP GRE

MATCH 14:30 16:00 USA

(1) The NED team will go from Four Seasons to FITBOX at Archimidous 20, Glyfada and then 

from there at 10:15 back to Four Seasons. 

HUNMATCH 18:30 20:00 ITA

Teams Transport Schedule to-from Pool_20230420_V2.8 1 20/04/2023  20:28


